RESOLUTION NO. 02-07-96

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 02-11-10 REGARDING THE SCHEDULE FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5(8) of the City Charter, the City Council established by

Resolution No. 02-11-10 the time and location of regular City Council meetings; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend Resolution No. 02-11-10 to specify the

adjournment time of its regularly scheduled meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF

MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by

this reference.

Section 3. Meeting Dates. Section 2 of Resolution No. 02-11-10 is amended in its entirety

to read as follows:

"The Marathon City Council shall meet at 6:30 p.m. at the Marathon Government Center

located at 2798 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida, on the following dates:

January 8,2002 (Tuesday) January 29,2002 (Tuesday) February 20,2002 (Wednesday) March 12,2002 (Tuesday) April 9,2002 (Tuesday) April 30,2002 (Tuesday) May 22, 2002 (Wednesday) June 11,2002 (Tuesday) July 9, 2002 (Tuesday) July 30,2002 (Tuesday) August 14,2002 (Wednesday) September 3,2002 (Tuesday) September 24,2002 (Tuesday) October 15,2002 (Tuesday) November 13,2002 (Wednesday) December 11,2002 (Wednesday)

Council meetings shall adjourn no later than 11:00 pm All staff and City Council members

shall use their best efforts to arrive at a Council Meeting no later than 6:15 p.m."

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 30th day of $\frac{July}{August}$, 2002.

JOHN BART OR

ATTEST:

Sicahan CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: CITY ATTORNEY

592001\Resolutions\Council Meeting Times - Finalized-08-02-02

RESOLUTION NO. 02-11-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR THE YEAR 2002 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5(8), Page 8, of the City Charter of the City of Marathon, Florida, the City Council shall conduct regular meetings at such times and places as the Council shall prescribe by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Marathon desires to establish a schedule of

such meetings for the year 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida:

Section 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. <u>Meeting Dates</u>. The Marathon City Council shall meet at 6:30 p.m. at the Marathon Government Center located at 2798 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida, on the following dates:

January 8,2002 (Tuesday) January 29. 2002 (Tuesday) February 20, 2002 (Wednesday) March 12, 2002 (Tuesday) April 9,2002 (Tuesday) April 30, 2002 (Tuesday) May 22, 2002 (Wednesday) June 11,2002 (Tuesday) July 9,2002 (Tuesday) July 30,2002 (Tuesday) August 14,2002 (Wednesday) September 3, 2002 (Tuesday) September 24,2002 (Tuesday) October 15,2002 (Tuesday) November 13,2002 (Wednesday) December 11,2002 (Wednesday) Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of November, 2001.

MAYOR JOHN BART US.

1

ATTEST:

Kathenne V. Selcham Y CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

ml. CITY ATTORNEY

ks#4374

CITY OF MARATHONRESOLUTIONS Establishing City Council Meeting Dares for the Year 2002 Page 2 of 2